

GP No. 30/25
Kamalpreet Kaur Vs. State
CNR No. DLWT01-011997-2025

07.01.2026

Present: Ms. Rakhi, Proxy Counsel for Sh. Prashant Batra, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Ajay Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the respondent nos. 1 and 2.
Sh. Hemchand, Bailiff from the Office of the Tehsildar, Rajouri Garden, is present.

Sh. Hemchand, Bailiff, has filed the valuation report, however the report is not clear as to how the share of the minor has been ascertained.

The Executive Magistrate, Rajouri Garden, is directed to file the detailed valuation report before the NDOH.

Ld. Counsel for the respondent nos. 1 and 2 seeks time to file reply.

Let the reply, if any, be filed by the respondent no. 1 and 2 within two weeks from today with advance copy to the opposite party against due acknowledgment.

Put up for further proceedings on **23.01.2026**.

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/07.01.2026