

**GP No. 30/25**  
**Kamalpreet Kaur v. State**  
**CNR No. DLWT01-011997-2025**

**23.01.2026**

Present: Ms. Rakhi, Proxy Counsel for Sh. prashant Batra, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.  
Sh. Ajay Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the respondent nos. 1 and 2 / respondent through VC.

Reply has already been filed on behalf of the respondent nos. 1 and 2 / State.

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has filed replication to the reply filed by the State / respondent nos. 1 and 2. Copy be supplied to the opposite side today itself.

Despite directions vide order dated 07.01.2026, the Executive Magistrate, Rajouri Garden, has not filed the detailed valuation report clearly showing the value of the share of the minor.

Notice be issued to the Executive Magistrate, Rajouri Garden, to file the detailed valuation report before the NDOH.

Put up for completion of pleadings / framing of issues on **20.02.2026.**

**(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)**  
**Delhi/23.01.2026**