

GP No. 30/25
Kamalpreet Kaur & Ors. Vs. State & Anr.
CNR No. DLWT01-011997-2025

16.04.2026

Present: Sh. Prashant Batra, Ld. Counsel for the petitioners.
Sh. Ajay Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the State / respondents.
Sh. Hemchand, Bailiff from the office of the Tehsildar,
Rajouri Garden is present.
Petitioner no. 2 / Minor Arshdeep Singh through VC.

This Court has personally interacted with the petitioner no. 2
/ minor Arshdeep Singh.

Sh. Hemchand, Bailiff, has filed the valuation report. Same
is taken on record.

PW1 is examined, cross-examined and discharged.

PE stands closed vide separate statement of the petitioner
recorded today.

It is submitted by the Ld. Counsel for the State / respondents
that he does not wish to lead any RE.

In view of the submissions made, RE also stands closed.

Put up for final arguments on **27.04.2026**.

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/16.04.2026