

**GP No. 30/25**  
**Kamalpreet Kaur v. State**  
**CNR No. DLWT01-011997-2025**

**27.04.2026**

***Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.***

Present: Sh. Parshant Batra, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner along with petitioner.  
Sh. Ajay Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the State / respondent  
Nos. 1 and 2 through VC.

As per the directions of Ld. Presiding Officer, put up for purpose fixed on **08.05.2026**.

**Reader/27.04.2026**