

**GP NO. 30/25**  
**Kamalpreet Kaur Vs. State**  
**CNR No. DLWT01-011997-2025**

**08.05.2026**

Present: Sh. Prashant Batra, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner along with petitioner.  
Sh. Ajay Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the State / respondent  
Nos. 1 and 2 through VC.

Arguments addressed.

Put up for clarifications, if any / judgment on **13.05.2026**.

**(Dr. Vijay Kumar Dahiya)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)**  
**Delhi/08.05.2026**