

GP No. 30/2025
Kamalpreet Kaur & Ors. v. State & Anr
CNR No. DLWT01-011997-2025

13.05.2026

Present: None for the petitioner.
Sh. Ajay Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 and 2 through VC.

Vide a separate order of even date announced in the open Court, the present petition is **allowed**. The requisite certificate be issued in favour of mother/ petitioner no.1, who is also the natural guardian of the minor child, on her furnishing the necessary undertaking for compliance of directions therein. File be consigned to the Record Room post compliance.

(Dr. Vijay Kumar Dahiya)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/13.05.2026